# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		02/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waterbury Companies, Inc.		
Street Address:	64 Avenue of Industry		
City:	Waterbury		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06705		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74431923	СВ
Serial Number:	77478697	СВ
Serial Number:	76492468	D-FOAM
Serial Number:	76492316	D-FORCE
Serial Number:	73513394	DRAX
Serial Number:	74425550	INVADER
Serial Number:	75593918	LIQUIDATOR
Serial Number:	76546056	NUTRABAIT
Serial Number:	77325043	РЕМ
Serial Number:	73622317	BORID
Serial Number:	77325047	PHEROMONE ENHANCED MORTALITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0193

900131354

Phone: 312.577.8034 Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-177 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oscar Ruiz /Oscar Ruiz/ Signature: Date: 04/08/2009 Total Attachments: 2

source=Release and Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page1.tif source=Release and Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0194**

# RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2005, by Waterbury Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Agent"), and the other Lenders party thereto, which was recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office with regards to certain trademarks of Assignor, on February 11, 2005, at Reel 3119, Frame 0274, Assignor granted to Agent and the Lenders a security interest in and lien on all of such Assignor's interest in and to the collateral described therein, including without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications described on the attached Schedule A, made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf if itself and the Lenders, desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and release all interest, if any, in the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf if itself and the Lenders does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and the intellectual property listed on Schedule A and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Agent and the Lenders, in and to Assignor's interest in the Trademark Collateral and the intellectual property listed on such Schedule.

Dated: February 20, 2009

Antares Capital Corporation, as the US Agent

Name: Brian Sommerfeld

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
2	СВ	US	Registered	1852170	74/431923
3	СВ	US	Pending App. (ITU)	-	77/478697
13	D-FOAM	US	Registered	3163020	76/492468
14	D-FORCE	US	Registered	2802146	76/492316
	and D-FORCE HPX				
15	DRAX	US	Registered	1343775	73/513394
18	INVADER	US	Registered	1859427	74/425550
19	LIQUIDATOR	US	Registered	2400804	75/593918
20	NUTRABAIT	US	Registered	2940630	76/546056
25	PEM	US	Pending (ITU)		77/325043
31	Borid	US	Registered	1448107	73/622317
35	PHEROMONE ENHANCED MORTALITY	U.S.	Pending App. (ITU)		77/325047

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0196